UTAH OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION
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(No File)

DATE FILED

Prior 0OGCC

LAND: FEE-& PATENTED X STATE LLEASE NO.

PUBLIC LEASE NO.

INDIAN
DRILLING APPROVED : Prior OGCC
SPUDDED IN:
COMPLETED:
INITIAL PRODUCTION :
GRAVITY A. P. I
GOR:
PRODUCING ZONES:
TOTAL DEPTH: 33351
WELL ELEVATION : 55601
DATE ABANDONED : 19307
FIELD ORDISTRICT: -Price— )\ ldcat 775/
COUNTY: Carbon ' API A 93~ OO7— 30340
WELL NO. #1
LOCATION :

FT. FROM (N} (5) LINE, FT. FROM (E) (W) LINE. SW NE

QUARTER ~ QUARTER SEC.,

16

OPERATOR

PETROLEUM Co.







4-9

4-10

4-11

4-12
4=13
4=14

4-21
4=22

4-23
4~24
4-25

4=26 .
V4-27
4-28
4~29
4-30
4-31
C4-32
4-33

4=34
4-35

LoGAT 104 s
NWSWSW 31-1357F
NWSWSW 32-~13S7E
SENWSE 32-13S7E

NWSESE 7-13516E
N%HHNH 24-13516E

C SWNW 6-13517R

SWSWSE 8-13S17E

SWNWNE 5-14S7E

E SESW 5~1487E

E SWSE 8-1487E

W SWSE 8~14S7E

SWNWNE 17-14S7E

SENENW 17-1487E

C SENE 24-14S7E
(Lot 2)

1
EENHNE

C SWNE 18-~14S8E

8~14S8E

C NENW 19-14S8E

NWSE 1-1459E
SWNE 16-14810E
NESE 20~14510E
NWNE 14-15S10E

NWNWNE 12-15S11E
SESW 12-15S511E

NWNWSE 12~15511E

SWNWSE 12-15S11E

SWNWSE 12-15S11E
C SWNB 18-15S12E
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Wells

OPERATOR AND WELL NUMBEN

Three States Nat.
Gas Co, #5, Utah
Fuel

Three States Nat,
Gas Co,, Utah
Fuel #2

Three States Nat,
Gas Co,, Utah

Fuel #3

ElPaso Nat., Gas
Co. #2

ElPaso Nat, Gas
Co. #4

Clties Service
011 Co., #1

ElPaso Nat, Gas
Co. #3

Three States Nat.
Gas Co., #10 Utah
Fuel Co,

Three States Nat.
Gas Co. #1, Utah
Fuel Co.

Three States Nat.
Gas Co, Deck #1
Three States Nat.
Gas Co, Deck §l-A

Three States Nat.
Gas Co, #1 Walton

Superior 04l Co.
#1-17

Pacific Western
011 Corp #1

Pacific Weatern
011 Corp. #4.
Pacific Western
041 Corp. #2
Pacific Western
0i1 Corp, #3

St. Thomas 0il
Co. #1

Price Petroleum
Co, #1

Kelley Young #1

Holmes & McGee #1

Carbon Dioxice

& Chem. Co. #1
Carbon Dioxice

& Chem. Co. #1
Carbon Dioxice &
Chem. Co, #3

Mt. Fuel Supply
Co. £1

Carbon Dioxice &
Chem, Co, #2
Equity 0il Co.
#3 Mounds

FLELD OR AREA

Clear
Creek

Clear
Creek

Clear
Creek

Jack
Canyon
Peters
Point
Peters
Point

Peters
Point
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Clear
Creeak

Clear
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Gordon
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Price
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So. Wel~
lington
So. Wel-
lington
Farnhanm
Dome

Farnham
Dome

Farnham
Dome

Farnham
Donme
East
Farnham

conpLETED
9-2-53
8-7-52
8-2-52

12-1-53
?

11-19-52

11-20-53

11-2-51

3-8~52
9-30-52

10-9-~52

7-7-53
5-10~48

T~?-53
8-7~52

11-19-52

1930
19307
9-7~37
9-10-27

12-25-45

6-15-30
11-16-45
6=5~46

1-8-24
7-10-53

ELEVATION

9734

8771

8459

6937
7005
6715

6673

9113

8770

9200+
9415

9350

9684
7587

7493
7543
7439

5650
5560
5520
5530

5960
5863
5850

5935
5783

GEOLOGIC FORMATIONS
SURFACE Lal”

Blackhawk Ferron

Mancosa Ferron
Mancos Ferron
Green Paleocene
River

Green ?

River

Green Mesaverde
River

Green Wasatch
River

Blackhawk ?

Mancos Ferron
Mancos ?
Mancos Ferron
Mancos Ferron
Mancos ?
Emery Coconino
Mancos Morrison
Mancos Morrison?
Mancos Morriason
Mancos Colorado
Mancos Morrison?
Mancos Mancos
Mancos Morrison?
?° ?
Morrison Coconino
Morrison Coconino
Morrison Pennayl-
vanian
Morrison Coconino
Mancosa Coconino

for each county are "spotted"™ on the accompanying map,

e i

- i ) A T

- SRR, .3 o~¥ g

e

TOPS: DEPTH iN FEET FROM SURFACE
Ksp 500', Kme 2298', Kmb 4220',
Kmf 57491,
Kme 1080', Kmf 4483°*,

Kme 810', Kmf 4050!,

Tew 2945', Tpa 5910'?

REMARKS CONCERN NG PRODUC ING

IP 27,500,000 cu,ft,
in pressure: 1089 Ps
61531,
IP 28,000,000 cu.ft,
47600,

IP 48,000,000 cu.ft,
Initial RP 880 eurf
Kmf 4067-43991,

DST 5038~90', 3 hrs.
DST 5994-6024', 3 hr

Tew 2790', Kmv 6212
Tegr 0-2890', Tew 2890-4833!',
Kme 1400', Kmf 4622', Kd 5545,

Jm 5592¢,
Kme 850', Kmm2480!', Kmf 4335,

15 DSTs run, Perf. 8
37', hydrafracked an

6 DSTsj 1140 MCFG PD
Initial RP 1548 Pai
4710~4795¢1,

Casing: 10-3/4" cc 2

IP 7,500 MCFG PD, Kmf

Kme 1480', EKmf 5041,

Kme 1420, Kmf 49751,

IP 35,000 MCFG PD, RF
Kmf 5260-5434', Comme
10-17-53,

SIP 100#. IP 13,000 M
DSTs, Initisl RP 1096
Knf 5035-5396', Comnm
ducing 10-3-53,

Kme surface, Kmm 1710', Kmf 3760°'
Kml 4020', Kd 4444', Jnm 4600', Js

60381, Jc 6490', Je 6730', Jca
7805', Jr 9035', Jk 9365', Jw
9500', Re 9840', Rm 10135', Rsi
10877', Pk 11325', Pco 11568,
Km surface, Kmf 3475', Kd 4260°',
Jdm 43031,

Emf 3734', Kd 45621,

Kmf 3416', Kml 3835', Ka 4220,
Jm 4323¢°,

IP 8,535,000 cu,ft, €
10,000,000 cu.ft. GO,
10,890-10,980': Pco
12,066'., Slumberger
8251, 11009, 11470.

Casings 13-3/8" ge 42
2 DSTs with gas showa
IP 664 MCFG PD on 1/2

0.630, RP 950 Pai fro
3456-747.

Pco 3093,
Pco 3215,

dm surface, Jg 865', Jec 1160!,
Je 1320', Jca 1617', Jn 2038, Jk
2200', Jw 2354', Re 2590', Em
2710', Rsi 3035', Pco 3133', Pr
3894, Cp 4430',

Pco 3093°,

Knf surface, Kd 420', Kem 448!,
Kemb 9537, Jm 984', Jmsw 1338!,
Je 18291, Je 2220', Jca 2480',
Jn 2806', Jk 3108', Jw 3168',
Bo 3605', Reh 3780', Bm 3830,
Marine Rm 4256', Rsi 4413', Pk
47621, Pco 4930¢, :

hute:

2,780 MCFG (COp) at 3¢
5,000 MCFG (602) at 3:
3,250 MCFG (002) at 31
Schlumberger 1 run, 59
with tops,

12,000 MCFG (CO2) at 3

IP 18,000 MCFG,C J
2830-701. %, In

For abbreviated legend data see sxplanatior



